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Ofsted Registration Number: EY366674 
Address: Skipton New Road, Foulridge, Lancashire BB87NN
Lakeview Children’s Nursery Fee Structure & Consumable Charges
	Session Times
	Total Funded Hours Per Day

	7.45-12.45
	5

	12.45-17.45
	5

	8.30-16.00
	7.5

	9.00-16.00
	7

	7.45-17.45
	10



We recommend a minimum of 3 days per week and offer funded places stretched over 50 weeks of the year with a limited number of term time places available. 
Funded hours are delivered at £0. All additional hours are charged at £8 per hour. Funding covers the children’s time with us, please see a breakdown below for fees for additional services.
Itemisation of Additional Service Fees
	Meals
	Breakfast-
£1.50
	Snack Am & PM-
£1 per snack
	Dinner-
£4.50
	Tea-
£2.50

	Parentzone App
	This covers daily updates, snapshots of learning and termly learning stories for all children- £12 per week

	Care Package
	This covers spare supplies of nappies, wipes, nappy cream, nappy sacks and disposal, suncream, emergency medication, spare clothes and spare outdoor clothing- £2 per week

	Extra-Curricular
	Our extra curricular activities are Hartbeeps, Iplay Soccer Sessions (for over 3’s), Toddle Up & Sign, Little English. These are held weekly and children attend with an increased adult:child ratio to enhance their experience- £6

	Trips & Outings
	Trips are always taken on an increased adult:child ratio for safety and to enable our children to have the best experiences. The weekly fee is broken down to an average amount per week. Children who attend multiple trips in a week will not be charged more than this per week -£3 per week

	Forest School
	These sessions are delivered with enhanced resources, great planning and care from staff with outdoor learning opportunities on offer that we couldn’t carry out in any other way -£5

	Celebrations & Events
	This is an average weekly cost including access to monthly focus day celebrations, party days, stay and play sessions, charity events and all other celebrations held throughout the year -£4.50 per week



Government funding does not cover the above items. Should you opt out of these charges, you will be required to provide everything yourself, subject to food hygiene rules, Department for Education Healthy eating guidance and our own food guidance’s (please see unable or unwilling to pay policy)





All funded sessions are subject to an optional ‘Integrated Care Package (ICP)’ charge which covers all over the above in one daily rate. Should you choose to opt out of these charges, our unable or unwilling to pay policy takes effect. All options will be discussed with you at your funding meeting with the manager. Please see table below for daily ICP charges.
	Session Times
	Daily ICP Charge

	7.45-12.45
	£7.50

	12.45-17.45
	£7.50

	8.30-16.00
	£11.25

	9.00-16.00
	£11.25

	7.45-17.45
	£15.00



Additional Services Package Breakdown
3x Days 8.30-16.00	 	3x Days 7.45-17.45  	     3x Days 7.45-17.45 (no funding)                                   
	38 weeks x 30 per week – 1140 funded hours
	38 weeks x 30 per week – 1140 funded hours
	No funding applies

	1140 hours / 50 weeks = 22.5 funded hours per week
	1140 hours / 50 weeks = 22.8 funded hours per week
	No funded hours

	Funding delivered 3x days per week 8.30-16.00 (7.5hrs per day)
	Funding delivered 3x days per week (7.45-17.45)
	Hours Attended 3x Days 7.45-17.45 

	Weekly Charges-
Snack AM & PM x3 = £6
Lunch x3 = £13.50
Parentzone App x3 = £7.20
Care Package x3 = £1.20
Extra Curricular x3 = £3.60
Trips & Outings x3 = £1.80
Forest School x3 = £3
Celebrations & Events x3 = £2.70

Total Cost = £39 per week

Actual Weekly Costs
0x Additional Hours = £0
ICP Charge- £11.25 x3

Total Weekly Cost £33.75 
	Weekly Charges-
Breakfast x3 = £4.50
Snack AM & PM x3 = £6
Lunch x3 = £13.50
Tea x3 = £7.50
Parentzone App x3 = £7.20
Care Package x3 = £1.20
Extra Curricular x3 = £3.60
Trips & Outings x3 = £1.80
Forest School x3 = £3
Celebrations & Events x3 = £2.70

Total Cost = £51

Actual Weekly Costs
7.2 Additional Hours x£8 = £57.60
ICP Charge- £15 x3

Total Weekly Cost £102.60 
	
£8 per hour x10= £80

No additional costs-all ICP charges are included on full fee days. 







Actual Weekly Cost

£80 x3 days

Total Weekly Cost £240


Tax free childcare, Childcare Grant Payments and Universal Credit can still be used alongside claiming your 30 hours funding. Discounts are also available for full time places. For more information, please get in touch using the contact us form. 
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